KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act. MUST be submitted with this form. Check Applicable Boxes: January 1, 1997 Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells Effective Date of Transfer: Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 120694 ACO-1 Gas Gathering System:_ Lease Name: Venamon Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: _ <u>SW _NE . SE _ SW Sec. 5 Twp. 35 R. 12</u> ▼ E feet from N / Legal Description of Lease: SW4, S2SE4, S2NW4SE4, S2NE4SE4, feet from Lots 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, W2 of Lot 7 Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: _ County: _Chautauqua Entire Project: Yes No Number of Injection Wells Wayside Production Zone(s):_ Field Name: Peru-Sedan Wayside Injection Zone(s): ** Side Two Must Be Completed. none na feet from N/S Line of Section Surface Pit Permit No.: (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) W Line of Section OR Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Earl Padgett (deceased) Contact Person: Past Operator's License No. Padgett Oil, Inc Phone: na Past Operator's Name & Address: Date: _____ 933 Road 23 Sedan, Kansas 67361 Signature: Assignment & Hacked Title: President Contact Person: Dale Fadely New Operator's License No. . New Operator's Name & Address: Dale Leon Fadely Phone: 620-725-3926 Oil / Gas Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources, Inc. 909 Hwy 99 Sedan, Kansas 67361 Date: May 11, 2011 Title: Owner none Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. tadely wate 1 _ is acknowledged as is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit Permit No.: F-24, 827 Recommended action: permitted by No.: RECEIVED Authorized Signature Authorized Signat MAY 8: 2011 DISTRICT ... **PRODUCTION**

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

New Operator

District 3

7-8-11

Mail to: Past Operator

Must Be Filed For All Wells

| * Lease Name: | Venamon | | * Location: | SW4, S2SE4, S2NW4SE4 | I, S2NE4SE4, Lots 1,3,,5,6, |
|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Well No. | API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67) | Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet fr | | Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) | Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) |
| 1 | 15-019-21090 | 1011 Gircle | 3015 (FE) FWL | plugged | plugged |
| 2 | 15-019-70108 | 1541 SUFFIL | 2656 FEVEWL | oil Fee Fu | nd Plugging |
| 3 | <u> 15-019-21180 √</u> | 1345 FSD FNL | 2986 FEL FUL - 3200 FEL PU | oil . | prod |
| 4 | 15-019-21306 | | 3238 EDFWL | inj | <u>inj</u> |
| <u>C4</u> | Dar 15-019-19816/ | 2833 FSJ/FNL | 2918 FWL | oil | prod |
| C5 | Der 15-019-19817 | 2845 FSUFNL | 2509 EDFWL | oil | prod |
| ∦ TA1 | 15-019-26612 | 1552 (S) FNL | 2116 (FEL)FWL | oil | prod |
| ¥TA2 | 15-019-26645 | 1680 (FSI)/FNL | 1703 FEDFWL | oil | prod |
| 120-1 | 15-019-23434 🗸 | 1882 (FSI)/FNL | 1163 FEVFWL | oil | prod |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| + Inter | 1+ + ACO-1 ope | rator FSLIFNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | Dule Leon Fada | | | | |
| alle a som a som alle som kommen i romanika a som a kan a som ak sole soke soke soke soke soke soke soke sok | | FSL/FNL | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | DEAPH/== |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | RECEIVED |
| | - T- V (MANAGEMENT) | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | MAY 1 8 201 |
| A separate she | eet may be attached if necessary | | | | KCC WICHIT |

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

| OPERATOR: License # 5451 | Well Location: | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Name: Dale Leon Fadely | SW NE .SE . SW Sec. 5 Twp. 35 S. R. 11 X East West | | |
| Address 1: 909 Hwy 99 | County: Chautauqua | | |
| Address 2: | Lease Name: Venamon Well #: 4 | | |
| City: Sedan State: Ks. Zip: 67361 + | If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of | | |
| Contact Person: Dale Fadely Phone: (620) 725-3926 | the lease below: SW4, S2SE4, S2NE4SE4, Lots 1,3,4,5,6,W2 of 7 | | |
| Phone: (620) 725-3926 Fax: (na) | 5004, 525E4, 52NE45E4, LOIS 1,3,4,5,6,002 01 7 | | |
| Email Address: | | | |
| Surface Owner Information: | | | |
| Name: Paul and June Venamon Revocable Trust | When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional | | |
| Name: Paul and June Venamon Revocable Trust Address 1: P. O. Box 1093 | sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the | | |
| Address 2: | county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer. | | |
| City: Pryor State: Ok Zip: 74362 + | | | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, | Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and total tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat red on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. | | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, | , tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat | | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be enter Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notiowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will | it, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat ared on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this | | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be enter Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notiowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fill I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s) KCC will be required to send this information to the surface | it, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat ared on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this | | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be enter Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notioner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form; and the provided this information to the surface owner(s) KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hands of choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hands. | ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this fax, and email address. 1) I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ce owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this adding fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. | | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be enter Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notiowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s) KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form | ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this fax, and email address. 1. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ce owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this adding fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1 in CP-1 will be returned. | | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be enter Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notiowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, for KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corrections. | ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address. 1. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ce owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this adding fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. 2. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 of CP-1 will be returned. 3. RECEIVED | | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be enter Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notiowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, for KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corrections. | ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address. 1. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ce owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this adding fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. 2. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 of CP-1 will be returned. 3. RECEIVED | | |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be enter Select one of the following: Certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notiowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, for I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s) KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corrections. | ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form orm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address. 1. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ce owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this adding fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. 2. I acknowledge that this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 of CP-1 will be returned. | | |

Mid-Continent Association Form

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned,

PADGETT OIL, INC.

hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby schnowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DALE L. FADELY

FIATO OF HANGAS SS. 800 V Tota Instrument was filed for records

The Coy of January this 7 cry of January.
1997 of 10:30 o'clock A 11 'y'.
1800 o'clock By of Assurt on page 68 PEGISTER OF DE 193

(This Space Reserved for Filing Stamp)

(hereinafter eniled Assignee), ALL ITS INTEREST (being 87.58 neting all and to the oil and gas lesse

DESCRIBED IN "EXHIBIT A" ATTACHED HERETO

My Appl. Eqs. 2-9-98

THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ASSIGNMENT IS JANUARY 1, 1997.

tion therewith.

And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed;

| EXECUTED, This 7 + h day of | January | , 19_97 |
|--|--|---|
| | PADGETT OIL, IN | c. |
| | BY Fail (7 EARL PADGETT, P | RESTERNT |
| | | |
| STATE OF } ss. AC | KNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUA | L (Kans. Okla. and Colo.) |
| Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within a | ind for said County and State, on this | |
| day of, 19, per | | |
| | | RECEIVED |
| to me personally known to be the identical person_who execut thatexecuted the same asfree and volu- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand | ntary act and deed for the uses and j and official seal the day and year la | can acknowledged to me surposes therein set forth, MAY 1 8 2011 st above written. |
| My commission expires | | Notary Public KCC WICHIT |
| COUNTY OF | ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CO | |
| He it remembered that on this 770 day of | JANUARY 1997, befo | re me, the undersigned, a |
| Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and street Pad | ete eforesaid, came <u>Earl</u> gett Oil, Inc. | Paggett |
| a corporation of the State of KANSAS the same person who executed as such officer the foregoing insi knowledged the execution of the same for himself and for sa IN WITNESS WHERE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T | personally known to me to | be such officer, and to be reporation, and he duly ac- |
| My commission expires State of Kanasas My Appt. Exp. 2-9-98 | - ranget | Notary Public |

"EXHIBIT A"

- 1. An oil and gas lease dated July 22, 1980, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded at Book 47 of Leases, Page 144, and covering Lot 1 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M., containing 51 acres, more or less;
- 2. An oil and gas lease dated October 31, 1981, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, husband and wife, recorded at Book 51 of Leases, Page 573, and covering the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter and all that part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter lying South and West of the County Road, less and except the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M., containing 120 acres, more or less;
- 3. An oil and gas lease dated January 12, 1981, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded in Book 49 of Leases, Page 474 in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, and covering Lot 3 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, Chautauqua County, Kansas, containing 40 acres, more or less;
- 4. An oil and gas lease dated March 22, 1979, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded at Book 43 of Leases, Page 593, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, covering Lots 4, 5, and 6 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, containing 109 acres, more or less;
- 5. An oil and gas lease dated April 9, 1981, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded at Book 51 of Leases, Page 246, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, and covering the West Half of Lot 7 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M., containing 14½ acres, more or less.
- 6. An oil and gas lease dated December 22, 1977, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell / Osburn and Wilda Osburn, husband and wife, recorded at Book 43 of Leases, Page 6, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, covering the Southwest Quarter (SW4) of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M.

RECEIVED
MAY 1 8 2011
KCC WICHITA



| • | And the same of th |
|--|--|
| AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this effective 1st | dny of December xm2003 |
| and between Paul M. Venamon and June Venam ul and June Venamon Revocable Trust dat | ed August 31 1002 |
| | |
| Le L. Fadely, Trustee, Dale L. Fadely T | part herripatter gulfel Jessor (whether one or more) and |
| TNESSETH, That the said lessor, for any in consideration of | T Part Y of the second part, hereinafter called lessee. |
| ? IN NANG DAIG, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the c | covenants and agreements hereinnfter contained on the part |
| into said leases, for the purpose of investigating, exploring by many | d and let and by these presents does grant, demise, lease and |
| or fluids, and air into subsurface strate; leving also times at the | ter respective constituent products; injecting gas, waters, |
| | |
| at any anger traffactive repositionits biddings, tile inithmitis tiescii | IIICH INNI LOVEINER WITH KNY PRYPENIANNEY MATRIX MALI MITAIL. |
| irised interests therein, situated in the County of Chautaugu ribed as follows, to-wit: The South Half of the | Northwest Quarter of the |
| utheast Quarter (S/2 NW/4 SE/4). | |
| | |
| Section 5 Township 35 Range 12 | 20 |
| It is agreed that this lease shall remain in full faces formations | |
| eafter as oil or gas, or either of them, is produced from said brated. Lessee has drilled a producing we | and by the lessee, or the premises are being developed or |
| In consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants and s | 11. |
| lat. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost in the nine | have to subled leaves may served blo wall, the said and |
| 2nd. The leases shall now to leaser for one produced from an | So |
| vivis vi sur vintr product as rovally % of the murket vidio of ene | rh was at the wanth of the smalls if suid one is suid by the |
| ec, then as royalty % of the proceeds of the sale thereof at the mo proceeds from the sale of gas as such at the mouth of the well w | whata and sult is farmed and whom wouls are is and in it. |
| out educat to the delay rental acquided in the past encoasing pure | foil during which such gas is not sold or used as royalty, an |
| lease shall be held as a producing lease under the above term purs gas well on the leased premises for stoves and inside lights in the needlens with the well the second control of the co | |
| rections with the west, the use of such gas to be at the leastly sole | risk but expense, |
| 16 operations for the drilling of a well be not commenced on such a shall terminate as to both parties, unless the lasses on or liefore | that data shall |
| II The II set | k-MI |
| s successors, which shall continue as the depository regardless of cl | hanges in the ownership of said land, the sum of |
| h shall operate as a raulat and cover the privilege of deterring the | DUNTARIS. |
| ike manner. And upon like boyments or tridlers the commencement | botto wall may be further deferred for like periods or the |
| a number of months successively. All such payments or fenders great thereof, malled or delivered on or before the fental paying date | o dillion illimet to languar ar anglarna angla baid danna ituar lang |
| he date when said first restain a may also rensideration first recited here | ein, the down payment severs not only the privileges assemble |
| ering any portion or portions of the above described provides and | deliver to Lessor, or place of record, a release or releases |
| be relleved of all obligations as to the acrenge surrendered, and the proportion that the acrenge covered hereon is reduced by sold relea | |
| Should the first well drilled on the above described land be a | edry hole, then, and in that event, if a second well is not |
| menced on said land within twelve months from expiration of the h It forminate as to both parties, unless the lesses on or before the ex- | ust centul period for which rentul has been paid, this lease pleation of said twelve mouths shall resume the anymout of |
| tals in the same amount und in the same manner as hereinbefore ment of rentals, as shove provided, that the last preceding paragrap | trochled. And it is narroul that upon the resumption of the |
| reor, annit continue in force just as though there had been no interr | uption in the rental payments. |
| If said lessor owns a less interest in the above described land the royalties and rentals berein provided shall be paid the lessor only in | is the proportion which his interest bears to the whole and |
| ivided fee. However, such rental shall be increased at the next suc er the interest so acquired. | ceeding rental anniversary after any reversion occurs to |
| Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil, and wa | ter produced on suld land for its operation thereon, except |
| er from wells of lessor. When requested by lessor, lessee shall bury his pipe lines below | and the second s |
| No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or bar | |
| or. Lessee shull pay for damages caused by its operations to growle | ne grong on said land |
| Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all nuchiner; | |
| iraw and remove casing. If the lesses shall commence operations to drill a well within the | a torn of this leave or any extension thereof, the losses shall |
| e the right to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligens | ce and dispatch, and if oil or gas, or either of them, be found |
| naying quantities, this lease shall continue and he in force with the liver herein first mentioned. | ike elieef wa ii ancii men hun neen combieten attiita tue tetu |
| If the estate of either party hereto is assigned, and the privileg enants hereof shall extend to their heirs, executors, administrators | to of assigning in whole or in part is expressly allowed, the |
| land or assignment of routals or royallies shall be binding on th | he lassee witil after the lessee has been furnished with A |
| tten transfer or assignment or a true copy thereof; and it is hereby is to parts of the above described lands and the assignee or assig | more of such and or antik shall lall or make actual in the |
| ment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them of | on an acrenge basis, such default shall not operate to delen mon which the said lesses or any assignee thereof shall make |
| manments of sold sentate if the leavest premiage are now or heren | dior numed in reversify or in sentiale tracks, the premisus. |
| ertheless, may be developed and operated as an entirety, and the ra- the acreage owned by him bears to the entire leased area. There st | hult le my alliantian on the init of the leaves to vilor with |
| charate tracts into which the land covered by this lease is now or take constant measuring or receiving tanks for the oil produced fr | may herentee he alvated by kale, nevice, of dense wise, or |
| a to the term of the title to the la | anda harnin daadfihad, und norees that the lesset shau nive |
| the same of the same and the same and the same of the | s of the holder thereof. |
| right at any time to releem for leasor by payment, any mortgages nt of default of payment by leasor, and be subrograted to the rights | $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$ |
| right at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgages nt of default of payment by lessor, and he subrograted to the rights | - //// / / / Land - CISALL |
| right at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgages nt of default of payment by lessor, and he subrograted to the rights Whereof witness our hands as of the day and year first | Paul M. Venamon, Trustee (SEAL) |
| right at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgages nt of default of payment by lessor, and he subrograted to the rights Whereof witness our hands as of the day and year first we written. | Paul M. Venamon, Trustee (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| right at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgages nt of default of payment by lessor, and he subrograted to the rights Whereof witness our hands as of the day and year first ve written. Witness to the mark: | June Venamond IV (SEAL) |
| right at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgages nt of default of payment by lessor, and he subrograted to the rights. Whereof witness our hands as of the day and year first ove written. | June Venamon, Trustee (SEAL) |
| right at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgages nt of default of payment by lessor, and he subrograted to the rights Whereof witness our hands as of the day and year first over written. | June Venamond IV (SEAL) |

KCC WICHITA

| ATE OF Oklahoma | | OWLEDGMENT FOR IN | √DIVIDUÅL (Kar | s., Okla., and Colo.1 |
|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| Before me, the undersigned, a Not | ······································ | | . | |
| February, 2004 | XP9 per | ionally appeared_Paul | l M. Venamo | on. |
| i monant bune vename | m. nuspana ana | Wite as Co-Tt | ruetase of | + h a |
| Paul and Ju | ne Venamon Revo | ocable Trust da | ated August | 31, 1992 |
| me versomsim known to no ino wienti | 'Al Derenh 🖎 who evecuted | i the withit mod farancis | to land transmission of many | |
| ON WITH ESTABLISHED IN THE NAME OF A PARTY OF THE PARTY O | hereunto set my hand no | official neal the day and | the uses and purpo | ses therein set forth. cyltten. |
| eminal salping william | <u>{</u> | (Black A. | . Diawa | an |
| MA | • | 14000006 | sq | Notary Public. |
| ATE OF | | OWLEDGMENT FOR IN | I Pakerkenas a a | |
| UNTY OF. | ast. ACKN | OMPROGUENT FOILIN | IDIVIDUAL (KAN | m., Okla., and Colo.) |
| Before me, the undersigned, a Not | | | | |
| of | | | | |
| | | | | |
| me personally known to be the identification | cal personwho executed | the within and foregoin | ng instrument and | acknowledged to me |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have | hereunto set my hand and | luntary act and deed for t | the uses and purped vent last above t | ses therein set forth. |
| commission expires | | www. with time will | . g one impossible to | |
| commission expires | | | | Notary Public. |
| ATT OF | • | | | |
| ATE OF | } ss. | ACKNOWLEDGMEN | nt for corpor | ATION |
| | | , A. D., 19, befor | re me, the undersi | gned, a Notary Public |
| and for the county and state aforesal | I. nareonally annoured | | | |
| me personally known to be the ide | | | | |
| itrument on Ita <u>.</u> Iuntary act and deed, and as the free s | ind voluntary act and deed | of said corporation, for | the uses and purpo | oses therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and seat the | day and year last above v | vritten. | | |
| y commission expires | And the second s | | , | Notary Public. |
| • | • | | | |
| • | • | | | • |
| | | · 对· | 70 % | i |
| | | 174 # 4 | recorde | |
| | 91 | | | 6.5 |
| LEASE | 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2 | | Selly Selly | 1546 |
| , = | | filed for | age L | THE PERSON NAMED IN |
| | County | 1 | Page | |
| FROM 5 | ð | 1 '13 1" (.1 | o'clock A | 1 to 1 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 |
| | E | Constant ument a | clock s of | return NSAS |
| | | 1 2 m sq | 1 1 7 7 | |
| OIL AND GAS FROM TO | | TE OF LEMAGE This instrument was day of | ook [18] | rycorded, return THE KANSAS |
| | | STATE OF | 可了影 | 1 |
| | Section No. of | THE FOLL | JIM . I , | W hen |
| | No. o | 1 % 2 | # .E .E . 1 . | |
| •. | | | | |
| NOTE: When signature by mark | In Kansas, said mark to | be witnessed by at lear | t one person and | ning acknowledged. |
| For ack | in Kansas, said mark to nowledgment by mark, w | ne regular tanens selvast os | rateu g ment. | |
| and the second s | • | | | |
| STATE OF | as. ACK | NOWLEDGMENT FOR | INDIVIDUAL (K | làna., Okla., and Colo.) |
| COUNTY OF | | for anid county and state | on this | |
| Before me, the undersigned, a r | . 19 b | ersonally appeared | | |
| and | | | | |
| | 4 | ted the within and forms | oing instrument n | nd neknowledged to m |
| to me personally known to be the liles that IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha | ntical personwho execu | voluniary act and deed for | or the uses and pur | poses therein set forti |
| in WITNESS WHEREOF, I he | ive hereunto set my hand | and official seal the day | and year last abov | e written. |
| Se completion expires | | | | Notary Public. |

RECEIVED

MAY 1 8 2011

(This Space Reserved for Filing Stamp)

Mid-Continent Association Form

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned, JAMES RUSSELL OSBURN & WILDA P.
OSBURN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, JTWROS, AND NOT
AS TENANTS IN COMMON,

hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PADGETT OIL, INC.

27th

EXECUTED. This_

ETATE OF MANSAS SS. 8 00
Chautauqua Courty SS. 8 00
This instrument was filed for report this 6 day of Ascendigue 1976 at 1010 p.c. A Manidut 18corded in book of of Court on pact 1976 at 197

(hereinafter called Assignee), ALL OUR INTEREST(being 87.5% net interest in and to the oil and gas lease disease and seless and sele

DESCRIBED IN "EXHIBIT A" ATTACHED HERETO.

_day of___

And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his helrs, successors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, setate, sights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed.

September

| James Russell Osburn | Wilder P. OS buch WILDA P. OSBURN |
|--|---|
| Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, day of September , 19 | ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Okla. and Colo.) within and for said County and State, on this 27th 96, personally appeared James Russell Osburn |
| to me personally known to be the identical person Swither they are utal the same as their (rea | he executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. my find and official seal the day and year fast above written. Notary Public |
| Be it remembered that on thisday of Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the coun | as. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION |
| a corporation of the State of the same person who executed as such officer the foreg knowledged the execution of the same for himself an | , personally known to me to be such officer, and to be roing instrument of writing in behalf of said corporation, and he duly acid for said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I my hand and official seal on the day and year last above written. |

RECEIVED
MAY 1 8 2011
KCC WICHITA

19 96

"EXHIBIT A"

- 1. An oil and gas lease dated July 22, 1980, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded at Book 47 of Leases, Page 144, and covering Lot 1 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 22 East, of the 6th P.M., containing 51 acres, more or less;
- 2. An oil and gas lease dated October 31, 1981, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, husband and wife, recorded at Book 51 of Leases, Page 573, and covering the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter and all that part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter lying South and West of the County Road, less and except the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M., containing 120 acres, more or less;
- 3. An oil and gas lease dated January 12, 1981, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded in Book 49 of Leases, Page 474 in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, and covering Lot 3 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, Chautauqua County, Kansas, containing 40 acres, more or less:
- 4. An oil and gas lease dated March 22, 1979, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded at Book 43 of Leases, Page 593, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, covering Lots 4, 5, and 6 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, containing 109 acres, more or less;
- 5. An oil and gas lease dated April 9, 1981, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded at Book 51 of Leases, Page 246, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, and covering the West Half of Lot 7 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M., containing 144 acres, more or less.
- 6. An oil and gas lease dated December 22, 1977, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, husband and wife, recorded at Book 43 of Leases, Page 6, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, covering the Southwest Quarter (SW4) of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M.



(This Space Reserved for Filing Stamp)

Mid-Continent Association Form

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: PAUL M. VENAMON & JUNE C. VENA-That the undersigned, MON, HUSBAND & WIFE,

hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto JAMES RUSSELL OSBURN & WILDA P.

OSBURN, HUSBAND & WIFE, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF

SURIVORSHIP & NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON,
(hereinafter called Assignee).

ALL WORKING Chautauqua County Se. 800

This instrument was filed for reports
this 23 day of 19 Meat // '48' clock A M and duly
recorded in book 22 of 19 Meat //
on page 54 REGISTER OF DEEDS

WORKINGnterest in and to the oil and gas lease

DESCRIBED IN "EXHIBIT A" ATTACHED HERETO.

| dfXxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx | XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX |
|---|--|---|
| tion therewith. THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADI | E WITHOUT WARRANTY | |
| o voor oo sie droed ook ook ook ook ook ook ook ook ook oo | ante with the Adding a the second | ektarkantorakkarisukebu |
| REPORTABLES. VIEWA LANGE WINNER LE SENDEZ A BINNER LA SENDE SE INSE ADORACIA. | anni kantarukaten di Yaku watat kata waka waka waka waka | USEMW USERCENSTRUCTURE OF THE COLUMN TO THE |
| ar natananan Inglyabong algoribed, and all renta in and republics algorib In x y it forgether wax begin sulik periormaly | pased by dear blue serve serve serve serve | KARANK MAGABARKEK HONDEROKAREK HONDE |
| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA | | • |
| EXECUTED This 23 day of | April | 96 |
| | | 1 |
| Jane M/ | | 10.00.00 |
| PAUL M. VENAMON | JUNE C. VEN | AMON |
| | <u> </u> | |
| | | |
| | | : |
| | | |
| | | |
| STATE OF KANGAS | | |
| COUNTY OF CHAUTAURUA } | . ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDI | VIDUAL (Kans. Okla. and Colo.) |
| Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, w | ithin and for said County and State, | on this 23RD |
| | 96, personally appeared Paul M | . Venamon |
| and June C. Venamon, husbar | nd and wife | |
| | | |
| that they executed the same as their in Witness where the results of the same as their in witness where the same as their in witness where the same as their in witness where the same as | executed the within and foregoing in | strument and acknowledged to me |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have have not seen my | nd valuntary act and deed for the use | s and purposes therein set forth. |
| My commission expires STATE OF KANSAS | y maid and official sear the day and | year last above written. |
| MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-9-9 | 8 | Notary Public |
| | | |
| TATE OF | . ACKNOWLEDGMENT F | OP COPPOBATION |
| COUNTY OF | | |
| Be it remembered that on thisday of | | , before me, the undersigned, a |
| Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county | and state aforesaid, came | |
| president of | | |
| corporation of the State of | | |
| My commission expires | | |
| | | Notary Public |

RECEIVED MAY 1 8 2011

"EXHIBIT A"

- 1. An oil and gas lease dated July 22, 1980, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded at Book 47 of Leases, Page 144, and covering Lot 1 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M., containing 51 acres, more or less;
- 2. An oil and gas lease dated October 31, 1981, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, husband and wife, recorded at Book 51 of Leases, Page 573, and covering the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter and all that part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter lying South and West of the County Road, less and except the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M., containing 120 acres, more or less;
- 3. An oil and gas lease dated January 12, 1981, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, husband and wife, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded in Book 49 of Leases, Page 474 in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, and covering Lot 3 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, Chautauqua County, Kansas, containing 40 acres, more or less;
- 4. An oil and gas lease dated March 22, 1979, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded at Book 43 of Leases, Page 593, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, covering Lots 4, 5, and 6 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, containing 109 acres, more or less;
- 5. An oil and gas lease dated April 9, 1981, from Paul M. Venamon and June C. Venamon, to James Russell Osburn and Wilda Osburn, recorded at Book 51 of Leases, Page 246, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, and covering the West Half of Lot 7 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 12 East, of the 6th P.M., containing 14% acres, more or less.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS SPECIFICALLY SUBJECT TO ANY OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OF RECORD

| | Mid-Continent Association Form B | | |
|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|---|
| ASS | IGNMENT OF OIL AND GA | AS LEASE | STATE OF KANSAS Chautauqua County 88. 200 |
| NOW AT | L MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: | | |
| | the undersigned. Paul M. Venamon a | nd June C. | This instrument was filed for record this 30 day of |
| 2 (144) | Venamon, husband and wife, J | | 19 Mant 2:250'clock P.M and duty |
| | | | recorded in book 2 of Community |
| | called Applement (whether are an expect than and to | annelderedler of One | on page <u>689</u> |
| | called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in | | - Magine Blim |
| | 10) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dos | | REGISTER OF DEEDS |
| ransfer an | d set over unto James Russell Osburn P. Osburn, husband and wife, | and Wilda JTWROS | |
| hereins (te | called Assignee), all their working | | interest in and to the all and one lease |
| ing willias ye. | December 22 19 77, fr | Paul M. | Venamon and June C. |
|)A (44 | | | |
| | Venamon, husband and wife, | | |
| | | | lessor |
| 0 | James Russell Osburn and Wil | da Osburn, hus | sband & wife lessee |
| ecorded in | book 43 of Leases page 6 | insofer as said le | ease covers the following described land in |
| | Chautauqua County, State of | | · |
| | County, State of | | |
| | | | |
| | The Southwest Quarter (SW4) | | |
| | | | · . |
| | | | |
| | THIS ASSIGNMENT SPECIFICALLY | SUBJECT TO A | NY OVERRIDING ROYALTY |
| | INTEREST OF RECORD. | | |
| | • | | |
| | • | | |
| | | | |
| Section_ | 5 Township 35 S Range 1 | 2 E and containing | Acres, more or less |
| gether wit | th the rights incident thereto and the personal prope | rty thereon, appurtena | nt thereto, or used or obtained in connec- |
| on therewi | | | |
| I THII TOTES | i have been duly performed, | × 6- |) |
| EXECU | TED, This 2 4 D day of | Mary | 10 96 |
| | | - James | 22 X |
| | | Jan | e /// \ |
| | • | ANT W. | VENAMON |
| | | Luce | Cleraman |
| | | JUNE C. | VENAMON |
| | | V | • |
| | | | |
| | | | • |
| | OKLAHOMA | | • |
| TATE OF | (Y) () | KNOWLEDGMENT FO | R INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Okig. and Colo.) |
| OUNTY O | r i utuvo | | V 1 |
| | e me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within a | | |
| ry of | | | ant M. Venamers |
| nd | June C. Venamon, husband a | ind wife, | an Lauv His |
| | | | " * Z O NE RICINO |
| me perso | nally known to be the identical person_S_who execut | ed the within and fores | roing instrument and social design to the |
| | Y executed the same as their free and volu | | |
| IN W | ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand | and official seal the d | ay and year last above writted |
| v commiss | ion expires May Su, 1996 | telemee | |
| , | U | | Notary Public |
| | | | • |
| ATE OE | } *** | ACKNUMI BDUM | ENT FOR CORPORATION |
| OUNTY O | £/ | | |
| | | | , 19, before me, the undersigned, a |
| | lic, duly commissioned, in and for the county and st | | |
| west LAG | | THE PART OF THE PROPERTY OF | |
| | president of | | Manus An una An ha Santa afficia |
| nowledged | n of the State of rson who executed as such officer the foregoing inst the execution of the same for himself and for sai /ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my har | id corporation for the | uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| My commis | sion expires | | Notary Public |

BOOK 82 PAGE 689 PAGE LOEL RECEIVED

MAY 1 8 2011